Robert Maddox, Jr., Ed.D.

Email: rmaddox@lexingtond.net

Dear Lexington Four Community,

Our faculty and staff appreciate the Opportunity to partner with families and our community to
prepare students for the future. Decades of research verify what we know intuitively,
outstanding school systems result from the combined efforts of educators, students, families,
and community members working together. We are fortunate in Lexington Four that all

stakeholder groups are committed to ensuring the success of our students,

The knowledge and skills students need to be prepared for careers, post-secondary training, and
citizenship in the 21st Century are constantly being redefined. We strive to provide students
with the programs and opportunities necessary to develop these skills. There are many
excellent career options available to students who graduate from high school with well-
respected industry certifications such as Certified Nurse Aide (CNA), Automotive Service
Excellence (ASE), or American Welding Society (AWS) to mention a few.




Brad Frick

Chair

Current Term: 2018-2022

107 Excaliber Court
Gaston, SC 29053

Email: bfrick@lexington4.net

Phone: 803-673-1851



Donna Goodwin

Secretary

Current Term: 2018-2022

956 Charlie Rast Rd
Swansea, SC 29160

Email: dgoodwin@lexington4.net

Phone: 803-360-8544




Lynne Fallaw

Current Term: 2020-2024

845 Fallaw Rd.
Gaston, SC 29053

Email: [fallaw@lexington4.net

Phone: 803-422-6358




Daniel Martin

Current Term: 2020-2024

185 Lairds Hill Road
Swansea, SC 29160

Email: dmartin@lexington4.net

Phone: 803-429-0418




Chris Pound

Current Term: 2020-2024

219 S. Carlisle Street
Gaston, SC 29053

Email: cpound@lexington4.net

Phone: 803-518-2143



Zachary Smith

Current Term: 2018-2022

734 Cassidy Road
Gaston, SC 29053

Email: zsmith@lexington4.net

Phone: 803-513-9536




Sadie Wannamaker

Current Term: 2020-2024

2328 Hwy. 178
Swansea, SC 29160

Email: swannamaker@lexington4.net

Phone: 803-513-7702



